

Date: 10.01.2024

To,	To,
Listing Manager,	Listing Manager,
Listing Compliance,	Listing Compliance,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	205(A), 2 nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.	Park, Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla, (West),
Phones: 91 -22-22721233 / 4, Fax: 91 -	Mumbai-400 070
Phones: 91 -22-22721233 / 4, Fax: 91 - 22-22721919.	Mumbai-400 070

<u>Sub: Investors Complaints Report under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Ref: Security code: 511658 ISIN: INE027D01019

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, Please find enclosed herewith the following:

1. Investors Complaints Report under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended 31.12.2023.

This is for your information and records for the exchange.

Please acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Yours faithfully,

For M/s.Nettlinx Limited

12: Jaisa

Sai Ram Gandikota Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



STATEMENT OF INVESTOR COMPLAINTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023

This is to certify and disclose the number of complaints received and resolved pursuant to compliance under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Details of the requirement of Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are given below.

S.No	Particulars	Details (In Numbers)	Remarks/Reasons thereof , required if any:
1.	Number of Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	0	Not Applicable
2	Number of Investor Complaints received during the quarter	0	Not Applicable
3	Number of Investor Complaints disposed of during the quarter	0	Not Applicable
4	Number of Investor Complaints remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0	Not Applicable

For Nettlinx Limited

(2: Jaire Sai Ram Gandikota **Company Secretary & Compliance officer**

NETTLINX IIMITED, 5-9-22, 3rd Floor, My Home Sarovar Plaza, Secretariat Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad - 500 063 Telangana State. India. CIN Number : L67120TG1994PLC016930 | TEL : +91-40-23232200 | FAX: +91-40-23231610 E-mail : info@nettlinx.org | URL : www.nettlinx.com